FORM BEAUTIES	05-10-1999 <del></del>	
FORM PTO-1585 Recordation For	TT =NIOF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS		
	Ĺ 101031769	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original accounts or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation	Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<u> </u>	Street Address: 3901 North First Street	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose State CA ZIP 95134	
Other Notice of Disputed Ownership	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	
Execution Date:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:	
	I	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,652,182	
	3,032,102	
	•	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:	
-		
Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.	■ Enclosed	
7 <sup>*</sup> Floor	Authorized to be charge to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	6. Deposit Account Number.	
<u> </u>	O2-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000130 5652182	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:581 40.00 OP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.		
-//	Y1. Uhalas	
Tarek N. Fahmi – 41,402  Name of Person Signing	7/8/// Signature	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. <u>016820.P120</u>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application No. 08/581,061	)
Filed: December 29, 1995	)
	)
Now: U.S. Patent No. 5,652,182	)
Issued: July 29, 1997	)
·	)
By: James M. Cleeves	)
	)
For: Disposable Posts for Self-Aligned	)
Non-Enclosed Contacts	)
	)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## NOTICE OF DISPUTED OWNERSHIP

Sir:

This Notice is filed on behalf of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation to alert the public at large and the United States Patent Office that the ownership of the United States Patent identified above is in dispute. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation has learned that a third party has filed documents with the United States Patent Office purporting to affect title in and to this Patent.

The public at large and the United States Patent Office should be aware that any and all documents purporting to transfer title from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation to

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	ng deposited with the United States Postal Service as
first class mail with sufficient postage in an en	velope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231 on	9 9 9
	Date of Deposit
Christine	Jacquet
Name of Person Ma	ailing Correspondence
Christine Jacquet	9/9/98
Signatur	Date

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0101 any third party or to affect title in and to this United States Patent filed on or after March 29, 1997, may have arisen as a result of mistake and/or deceptive conduct and that such statements of ownership should be ignored until the actual ownership of this United States Patent has been resolved. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation respectfully requests that the Commissioner hold all actions on this United States Patent in abeyance until these ownership issues have been resolved.

A copy of this Notice is being recorded with the Assignment Division and it is respectfully requested that an additional copy be placed in the respective Patent file.

If there are any additional fees associated with this communication, please charge our Deposit Account No. 02-2666.

Respectfully submitted,

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Tarek N. Fahmi

Reg. No. 41,402

12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0102